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82/RICS/r33

COI{TROL OF PATHOGEI{S

object: To study the effects of a range of chemlca'l s on incidence of
pathogens and yield of contlnuous maize - Long Hoos YIIYII 5.

Sponsors: A.J. Barnard, (.E. F] etcher, D.J. Hooper,0, Hornby, R.T. Plmb,
T.0. HIIiams.

The nlnth year, forage maize.

For previous years see 14-81/R/CS/L33.

Design: 3 randomlsed blocks of 9 p'lots split into 3.

tihole plot dlnenslons: 2.13 x 18.3.

Treatnents:

Ihole pl ots

1. CHEMICAL

il0IE
ALDICARB
BEtIOI.IYL
DAZO.IET

PERI'IETH
PHOMTE
P I RII'I ICA
BE+OA+P H

Sub plots

2. N

AI 'l combinatlons of: -

Chemical s app'lied annually except where stated:

lone (2 plots per block)
Aldicarb, 4.5 k9 as granules to seedbed
B€noryl, 11.2 k9 as dust to seedbed
oazomet, 450 k9 as granules in earl.y spring (not applied

1975, 1979 and 1981)
Pemethrin, 0.15 kg as foliar spray (1979 on'ly)
Phorate, 1.68 kg as granules to seedbed
Pirimicarb, 0.14 k9 as foliar spray (1979 only)
Be nory'l + dazomet (not applied 1975, 1979 & i98l)

+ phorate, at above rates and tims

[i trogen fertilizer (kg N]:

50
100
150

tloTE: Treatnent sprays rere applied in 340 l.
Basal applications: tilanures: Cha'lk at 2.9 t: lluriate of potash at 520 k9.Ieedkiller: Atrazine at 1.7 kg ln 340 I.
Seed: Fronica, som at 100,000 seeds per hectare.

Cu]tivations, etc.:- Stover from the prevlous crop incorporated by rotarycultiyator: 10 ttov, 1981. K applied: 12 t{ov. Chalk ipplied: 27 lov.-
Ploughed:-29 Feb, 1982. power haroyed, dazomet treatmints applied androtary cu'l tivated in:_15 tpr. Remaining treatnents applied, ibrerhamored, seed som: 19 ihy. Ieedki l'lei and t appl iedi t ,:uni.
Harvested by hand: 13 oct.

tloTE: Frit fly (oscinella frlt) damage was assessed and estimates of coatnon
smut (Usti'lago maydis) were made. The l{ content of the harvested
produce xas measured.

119

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-33 pp 3

82/RICS/r33

FORAGE I.IAIZE ORY MATTER TOI{NES/HECTARE

***r* TABLES 0F EANS *r***

ll
CHEMICAL

NOI{E

ALDICARB
BENOI'IYL

DAZO.tET
PE RI.IETH

PHOMTE
P IR IMICA
BE+DA+PH

titEAl,r

50

t2.45
13.63
12.94
13,27
r3.18
t2.97
I1.44
13. 51

t2.87

100

t4.62
!4.41
15.39
14.97
14.83
14.53
13.28
13.82

14.50

150

14.52
14.18
14.12
14. 68
14.57
14.55
16.03
14.60

14. 64

MEAN

13.86
14.09
14.15
14,31
14.19
14 -02
i3.58
13.98

14.01

**!** STANOARD ERRORS OF DIFFERETICES OF I'IEAIIS *****

TABLE C HEI.I I CAL

sED 0.536 0.987 Mfi{ REP

0.465 0.338 0.855 r'rAX-r'rIN
EXCEPT TIIEN CO.TPARIIIG I.IEANS IIITH S,l}.lE LEVEL(S) OF:

CHEI.IICAL
N

CHEMICAL

CHET.IICAL
MAX REP I{ITH I}.I NOI{E

ltAx- ll t{orE v AilY 0F REroIr{oER
MIX REP AIIY OF REI{AII{DER

***** STRATUq STANOARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIE}ITS OF VARIATIOII *l**T

1.015 IN REP

0.718 I'IAX REP

STRATUM

B LoCr(.ltP
BLOCK.iIP.SP

GRA I tI UEAI III 24 . 5

SUB PLOT AREA HARYESTED

cvx

4.7
8.9

DF

17
38

SE

0.657
1.244

0.00059
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